

20.03.2026
Item No.48
Ct. No.01
RP

RVW 376 of 2025
+
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025
In
WPCT 353 of 2024

Subrata Das
VS.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Phatick Chandra Das
..For Petitioner
Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah
..For Respondent

Dictated by PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the review petitioner undertakes to serve copy of the review petition alongwith pending interlocutory application to Mr. Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for the Union of India. Such service is to be effected within four working days from today.
2. Let the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of April 2026 under the heading “Application”.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]

