

April 17, 2026
Sl. No.8
Court No.1
s.biswas

RVW 376 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Subrata Das
vs.
The Union of India and others

IN

WPCT 353 of 2024

The Union of India and others
Vs.
Subrata Das

Mr. Phatick Chandra Das
Mr. Anurag Chatterjee
... for the petitioner
Mr. Indrajit Das
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Shah
... for the Union of India

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. As prayed by Mr. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 24th April, 2026 to enable him to argue the matter physically.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)