

April 24, 2026
Sl. No.3
Court No.1
s.biswas

RVW 376 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
In
WPCT 353 of 2024

Subrata Das
vs.
The Union of India and others

Mr. P. C. Das
... for the review applicant/petitioner
Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta
... for the Union of India

Dictated by Sujoy Paul, C.J.

1. Mr. Das, learned counsel for the review applicant/petitioner prays for time. The other side has no objection.
2. List the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

(Sujoy Paul, C.J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)